Registered with the Registrar of Newspapers for India under No. 10410



புதுச்சேரி மாகில அரசிதழ்

La Gazette de L'État de Poudouchéry The Gazette of Puducherry

PART - I

சிறப்பு வெளியீடு		EXTRAORDINAIRE			EXTRAORDINARY
அதிகாரம் பெற்ற		Publiée par			Published by
வெளியீடு		Autorité			Authority
отоби	புதுச்சேரி	செவ்வாய்க்கீழமை	2022 @6°	ழசம்பர் <i>நீ</i>	6 α
No.	Poudouchéry	Mardi	6	Décembre	2022 (15 Agrahayana 1944)
No.	Puducherry	Tuesday	6th	December	2022

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

HOME DEPARTMENT

(G.O. Ms. No. 60, Puducherry, dated 30th November 2022)

NOTIFICATION

Whereas, the Government of Puducherry appointed the Officer on Special Duty/Director and Senior Analyst (Senior Scientist) as Chemical Examiner and Assistant Chemical Examiner, respectively for the purpose of section 293 of the Code of Criminal Procedure,1973 (Central Act 2 of 1974) for the Government of Puducherry, in respect of the Forensic Science Laboratory, Puducherry, with units such as Biology/Serology Divisions, for conducting the chemical analysis of the crime exhibits in the year 2013.

And whereas, the Government of Puducherry approved to undertake the chemical analysis of the crime exhibits relating to Biology/Serology Divisions referred to them by the Courts concerned in the Union territory of Puducherry and for examining the crime exhibits and dispatch the findings/expert opinion in the year 2015.

And whereas, the Government of Puducherry has approved to start the additional units such as DNA Unit, Chemical Sciences Division (Toxicology Unit/Narcotics Unit/Chemistry Unit), Physical Sciences Division (Cyber Forensic Unit and Questioned Document Unit) with minimum requisite manpower and infrastructure in the year 2020.

And whereas, a proposal was submitted by the Forensic Science Laboratory, Puducherry, to declare that Thiru Vijay Kumar Pamarthi, Analyst-Scientist in Biology Division also as Assistant Chemical Examiner for Biology Division in the Forensic Science Laboratory, Puducherry.

Now, therefore, the Lieutenant-Governor, Puducherry, is hereby pleased to approve Thiru Vijay Kumar Pamarthi, Analyst-Scientist in Biology Division also as Assistant Chemical Examiner for Biology Division in the Forensic Science Laboratory, Puducherry, for the purpose of section 293 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (Central Act 2 of 1974) for the Government of Puducherry, with immediate effect.

(By order of the Lieutenant-Governor)

M.V. HIRAN,
Under Secretary to Government.